Rates & Costing Section Corporate Office Bharat Sanchar Bhawan Janpath, New Delhi – 110001 Tel: 011-23037109 Fax: 011-23329125



File No. 24-2/2009-R&C

Dated: 11.06.2009

(A Govt. of India Enterprise)

Sub: Introduction of conversion vouchers of CDMA Postpaid PCO/VPT to CDMA Prepaid PCO/ VPT – reg.

Circular R&C No.38 /09-10

The tariff for CDMA based PCO/VPT has been prescribed vide this office Circular No. 14/09-10 dated 28.04.2009 and Circular No. 29/09-10 dated 01.06.2009. Now the competent authority has decided to introduce the conversion vouchers of CDMA Postpaid PCO/VPT to CDMA Prepaid PCO/ VPT as under: -

Conversion voucher of CDMA Postpaid VPT to CDMA Prepaid VPT: - For Α. conversion of CDMA post-paid VPT to CDMA Prepaid VPT, a conversion voucher may be used for the existing VPT holder as under: -

Particular	Conversion Voucher for existing CDMA Post-paid VPT with STD facility	Conversion Voucher for existing CDMA Post-paid VPT without STD facility
Conversion Charges (in Rs.)	45.33	30
Service Tax & Cess @ 10.3% in Rs.	4.67	NA
Sale Price of SIM in Rs.	50.00	30
Talk Value in Rs.	65	60
Validity (in days)	Life time*	Life time*

* To continue with lifetime validity benefit, recharge with minimum Rs.200/100 (as applicable for VPT with STD facility & VPT without STD facility respectively) in every 180 days will be required.

Conversion voucher of CDMA Postpaid PCO to CDMA Prepaid PCO : - For В. conversion of CDMA post-paid PCO to CDMA Prepaid PCO, a conversion voucher may be used for the existing PCO holder as under: -

Particular	Conversion Voucher for CDMA Post-paid PCOs
Conversion Charges (in Rs.)	68.00
Service Tax & Cess @ 10.3% in Rs.	7.00
Sale Price of voucher in Rs.	75
Talk Value in Rs.	100
Validity (in days)	10 days

Registered Office: 3rd Floor, Bharat Sanchar Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi-110001. Website: www.bsnl.co.in

C. Commercial guidelines for conversion of CDMA Postpaid PCO/VPT to CDMA Prepaid PCO/VPT are being issued separately by Commercial Branch of Corporate Office.

D. The lifetime validity is upto the current license period of Feb-2020 or upto renewed license period.

2. The above tariff will be applicable with effect from 16th June 2009.

3. This may be brought to the notice of all concerned for taking necessary steps for its proper implementation.

Imp 2

(R. Rangaraj) AGM (T&C)

To All CGMs - Telecom Circles/ Telephone Districts Copy to : -

- 1. CMD, BSNL
- 2. Directors-O/P/F, HRD, C & M, ED (F)
- 3. All PGMs, / GMs, BSNL
- 4. GM (IT) for placement on BSNL Website
- 5. All GMs (CMTS Billing Centres)
- 6. OL Section For Hindi version.
- 7. Director General P & T Audit, Delhi- 110054.
- 8. Guard File

(Deepak Goyal) Dy. Manager (T&C)